## EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

## CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## **RESOLUTION NO.** \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, the Township has developed a master plan for a multimodal trail (the "Trail") to be constructed along Paoli Pike and Boot Road from Airport Road to Line Road (the "Trail Project"); and

WHEREAS, portions of the Trail will be constructed within areas of right-of-way of Paoli Pike and areas of easements which were offered for dedication to the Township when various subdivision and land development plans were approved and recorded for various parcels of real property along Paoli Pike; and

WHEREAS, the Township desires to accept the offer of dedication of areas of rightof-way and easements that were offered for dedication to the Township when various subdivision and land development plans were approved and recorded for various parcels of real property along Paoli Pike, which plans are described hereinbelow;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of East Goshen Township as follows:

The Township accepts the offer of dedication of areas of right-of-way and easements that were offered for dedication to the Township on the following approved and recorded subdivision and land development plan:

 Plan of Subdivision of Goshen Corporate Park prepared by Henry S. Conrey, Inc. dated April 30, 1981, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Chester County on November 16, 1982 as Plan No. B4193-1, which plan is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit "A".</u>

RESOLVED this 21 day of APRIC, 2020.

ATTEST:

Louis F. Smith, Secretary

EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Mr. Shane

E. Martin Shane, Chairman

David E. Shuey, Vice Chairman

Michael P. Lynch, Member

i. T

John F. Hertzog, Member

Michele D. Truitt, Member

÷